Fees and charges



Fees and charges for Council activities, Council Controlled Organisations and Council Organisations are set under sections 12, 103 and 150 of the Local Government Acts 2002 and 1974. Fees and charges are effective from 1 July 2019.

All fees and charges are inclusive of GST unless otherwise stated.

Any updates will be included on the Council's website www.icc.govt.nz

Corporate Fees	2018/19 \$	2019/20 \$
Executive Staff	225.00	229.50
Managers and Team Leaders	185.00	188.50
Professional and Technical Staff	125.00	127.50
Administration staff	85.00	86.50
Photocopying		
· A4	0.20	0.20
· A3	0.40	0.40
• A0 & A1	5.00	5.00
Travel per km	0.75	0.75

Alteration of Fees

Fees and charges may be refunded, remitted or waived by the Chief Executive, Director of Environmental and Planning Services, Director of Finance and Corporate Services or Director of Works and Services. The fees and charges listed were correct at the time of going to print. The Council reserves the right to alter fees and charges during the year. Any changes will be publicly notified for submissions. All fees and charges are GST inclusive unless otherwise stated.